PLAN OR SCHEDULE FOR THE WEEK 29APRIL TO 5 MAY 2024 (and beyond)
Dear Chaffey High and Vina Danks Middle Navy JROTC Parents, Cadets, Families, Friends, Colleagues and Stakeholders,
Good Morning! 
Thank you to all the cadets, parents, staff, administrators and superintendents which joined us for the annual award ceremony on Friday, 26 April, 2024.  Cadets which have worked very hard and pursued academic excellence, outstanding community service and school support, selflessness and the giving of themselves to others were honored and recognized.  We sincerely appreciate the wonderful support we received from everyone.
As of today, Saturday, 27 April, we have just under four weeks until the end of the 2023-2024 school year.  Our hope is that all cadets will pursue Saturday school and tutoring to bring up any low grades to a “C” or higher before the end of the semester.  
COMMUNITY SERVICE THIS WEEK (29 April – 5 May, 2024)  
Mon (4/29) – Color Guard for San Bernardino County Superintendent (4:15-6 pm)
Wed (5/1) – Color Guard for Chaffey College signing GWS (5:30-6 pm)
Thu (5/2) – Color Guard for Ontario Annual Prayer Breakfast (6 am) Double Tree Inn
Sat (5/4) – Bloomington Color Guard Competition

SCHEDULE FOR WEEK FOR (29 APRIL to 5 May, 2024)
Mon (Apr 29) thru Thur (May 2)
We will begin collecting uniforms for those cadets which have decided to NOT RETURN to the Chaffey HS Navy JROTC program next year.  Those cadets which are planning to return may keep their uniforms, however, we need them to participate in the upcoming summer community service events which we have been asked to support.  PLEASE SEE THE “FUTURE EVENTS” LISTING BELOW.

Fri (May 3) – Fun Day PT
Sat (May 4) –  Bloomington Color Guard Competition
Sun (May 5) – No Events Scheduled as of 27 April.
 
FUTURE EVENTS (May 6 through September 2024)
Fri (May 10) Chaffey Senior Grad Night at Disneyland (LCDR Jones is attending)
Sun (May 12) Run for The Wall Support – (Community Service)
Mon (May 13) Run for The Wall Support (After School) – (Community Service)
Tue (May 14) Run for The Wall Support (After School) – (Community Service)
Tue (May 14) LCDR Jones at Rancho Cucamonga Middle School for a College and Career Fair (9:00 am to 11:30 am)  (Taking five top cadets with me.)
Thu (May 16) Color Guard for EL Grad in GWS 1:45 pm to 2:15 pm – (Community Service)
Thu (May 16) Color Guard for Kiwanis 5:00 pm– (Community Service)
Fri (May 17) Esperanza Gala at GWS (10 am to 4 pm) – (Community Service)
Tue (May 21) Color Guard for Chaffey Adult School in GWS 5:45 pm– (Community Service)
Thu (May 23) AM – Vina Danks Promotion Color Guard – (Community Service)
Thu (May 23) PM - CHS Graduation Color Guard and School Support– (Community Service)
Mon (May 27) – Memorial Day 8 am to 11 am Bellevue Cemetery– (Community Service)
Mon Jun 17 to Fri Jun 21 – Area 21 Leadership Academy at Murrieta HS
Thu (Jun 20) Area 21 Sail Academy (San Diego) (Jun 20-22) Session 1
Mon (Jun 24) Area 21 Sail Academy (San Diego) (Jun 24-26) Session 2
Thu (Jul 4) Ontario 4th of July Parade – All Cadets – (Community Service)
Mon (Aug 6) Teachers return for the 2024-2025 School year
Wed (Aug 7) Students return for the 2024-2025 School year
Sat (Aug17) ALL PARENT’S DAY - All cadets and parents come to Chaffey NJROTC to complete legal paperwork, receive uniforms, and enjoy a lunch and fun games.
Sat (Aug 17) POSEIDON Water Competition, Longbeach
Sat (Sep 7) Relay for Life Color Guard– (Community Service)
Sep 13-15 – Basic Leadership Training at Bloomington HS NJROTC
Fri (Sep 20) INSTALLATION OF CADETS in GWS, 6-8 PM
Sat (Sep 21) CO/XO Conference at Paloma Valley HS NJROTC
                     Troy Athletic Meet

Congratulations to all cadets advanced and honored with awards.  Looking forward to a great 2024-2025 school year.


  LCDR Jones: jonesm5955@gmail.com or by phone at (909) 921-7274
  Master Chief Razo: razo_shcs76@yahoo.com  or by phone at (619) 292-9323.
